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Final 1996 Division IID Cumulative FootbalB Statistics Report 
(Do not include postseason games) 

Head coach ^ 0 " ^" '^"ey for 10 
(No) 

games 

Conference name Sniit.hprn r . n l l p g i n t p At.h1pt.ir. 
Conference 

Season record. 

Conference record 

_ 0 
(won) 

3 
(bst) (tied) 

(won) (kist) (tied) 

Playsr 
Coda 

5 

7 

w 
10 

9 

6 

4 

1 

2 

8 

First and Last Name 

Brad Madden 

Beau Pol lard 

Mike McKenzie 

Anson Walker 

Ken Thomas 

Chns McNeal 

Wes Ingram 

Jason Parsley 

Ndthan Byrd 

Troy H i l t on 

Todd Reeves 

Patr ick Johnston 

John St r ick land 

Andy Crotwell 

Lyle Bennett 

Charl ie Malouf 

Josh Trapp 

Adam Cabell 

Clay Nelson 

TEAM TOTALS 

CL 

SR 

so 
FR 

SR 

JR 

SR 

SO 

FR 

so 
SR 

JR 

JR 

FR 

SR 

so 
SR 

SR 

FR 

FR 

Pos 

RB 

QB 

RB 

QB 

RB 

DB 

WR 

WR 

WR 

DB 

K 

K 

TE 

WR 

LB 

DB 

LB 

LB 

DB 

G 

IC 

9 

10 

10 

6 

IC 

IC 

IC 

IC 

IC 

10 

2 

IC 

10 

10 

9 

10 

9 

9 

lUSHldti 

Rushes 

234 

33 

137 

15 

18 

101137 

Net 

1274 

-65 

462 

41 

48 

TDs 

11 

2 

6 

0 

0 

1760 |17 

PASSiNli 

Att 

184 

62 

246 

OPPONENTTOTALS | \ |10fr31 1927 IL1|224 

Comp 

88 

21 

109 

93 

Inl 

8 

5 

13 

15 

Yards 

1135 

269 

1404 

TOs 

9 

2 

11 

11221 5 

TOTAL bF|! 

Plays 

234 

217 

137 

77 

18 

683 

Yanls 

1274 

-65 

462 

41 

48 

3164 

RECEIVING 

No 

12 

12 

2 

1 

39 

25 

9 

3 

4 

109 

655 13049 1 93 

Yards 

109 

116 

37 

lb 

517 

414 

95 

62 

37 

' 

1404 

1122 

TDs 

2 

0 

1 

0 

4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

11 

5 

PASSINT RET 

No 

1 

5 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

15 

13 

Yanls 

31 

115 

27 

0 

4 

3 

22 

202 

126 

TDs 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

No 

58 

59 

1 63 

•UNTINO 

Yanls 

2098 

2098 

2246 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

32 

22_ 

Yards 

342 

342 

25 I l58 

TDl 

0 

0 

KO RETURNS 1 

No 

16 

10 

2 

30 

1 l 3 7 

Yards 

358 

175 

44 

TDs 

1 

0 

0 

ERF, 1 

457 n 1 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 
Rush 

78 

87 

Pass 

53 

47 

Pen 

18 

10 

Total 

149 

144 

PENA 
No 

47 

81 

LTiES 
Yards 

404 

650 

FUIVI iLES 
No 

18 

22 

Lost 

7 

12 

SCORiNG 
Defensive X R s 

K K * Retums 
Att Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Sal 

1 

PUNTS 
Had BIkd 

1 

2 

FUIVI SLE RETURNS 
No 

a\ 
7 

Yards 

5 

0 

TD 

n 

0 

Kick Rstums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POiNT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

Alt Made Player 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game rank 
mgs are based on g a m e s an Ind iv idua l 
actualiy piays It is a game piayed if he is 
in the Iineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDs 

11 

2 

7 

1 

1 
4 

4 

1 

31 

18 

otfensivs X Pts 

Kcks 
Att 

23 

3 

26 

17 

Made 

18 

2 

20 

16 

Run/Pass 
Att 

2 

2 

1 

5 

Made 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

Field Goals 
Att 

10 

10 

Mads 

4 

Total 
Points 

68 

12 

42 

6 

fi 
26 

24 

6 

30 

2 

4 224 

1 1 9 4 13^ 

A t t Made 
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Pf2^^ 
institution M l l l saps Col lege 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

1996 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

1 R o s e - H u l m a n 4 ^ ^ 25 

2 Rhodes C o l l ^ t ^ ^ 28 

3 McMurry U m \ ^ ' C 4 ^ 2 0 

4 G r e e n v i l l e ) ^ g ^ 38 

22 

10 

5 Emory & Henr><^^^ 7 24 

6 Centre C o n e c | ^ ' ^ 3 5 30 

X 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

700 

1000 

1500 

750 

4797 

500 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT^^^^CORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

7 Kent' Wesleyan 

8 U of the Sou 

31 0 

13 28 

9 Rhodes Coti'^ 14 

10 Trinity W i ^ Yh_ 

11 

10 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 

A 

A 

H 

1500 

1234 

1250 

1250 

1996 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

1996 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1996 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1996 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1993-96 

TOTAL OFFENSE (4.000 yards) 

RUSHING (2.200 yards^ 
Brad Madden 

PASSfNG (325 completions or 4.200 yards) 

PUNTiNG (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING fMm 250 points^ 

INTERCEPTIONS fMm 25 interceptions) 

FIELD GOALS fMm 35 made) 

Years Games Plays Yards 

Years 
93-96 

Years Games 

ton (WR SE FU TE WB RB) 

Years 

Games 
36 

Att 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Years 

Years 

Rushes 
506 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

TDs 

Games 

Games 

Net Yards 
2606 

Int 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 

Int 

Att 

Yards 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

TD 
l f i 
TD 

TD 

Avg 

Pts 

TD 

Long 


