RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25

Final 1996 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report

(Do not include postseason games)

The games Head coach Ron Jurney Season record Institution M111saps College

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

									Co	nfere	nce n	ame		thern		egiate.	Ath	leti	С		Con	ference re	cord		<u>-</u> _			0	_							
														ferenc										(won)		(lost)		(tied)			Offensi	ive X Pts				
Player Code	First and Last Name	CL	Pos	G	Rushes	RUSHING Net	TDs	Att	PASSIN Comp	IĞ İnt	Yards	TDs	TO Plays	TAL OFF Yards	No	RECEIVING Yards	TDs		ASS INT RE	TDs	No	PUNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETUR	TDE	No	KO RETUR		Total TDs	Att	(leks Made	Run/F	Made	Field Goal	s Total	
5	Brad Madden	SR	RB	10	234	1274	+-	}			_		234	1274	12	109	2										7.5.5.5		11		1 1	2	1		68	
7	Beau Pollard	S0	QB	9	33	-65	2	184	88	8	1135	9	217	-65															$\frac{1}{2}$		1 1		0		12	
11	Mike McKenzie	FR	RB	10	137	462	6						137	462	12	116	0									16	358	1] 7						42	
10	Anson Walker	SR	QB	10	15	41	0	62	21	5	269	2	77	41	2	37	1				58	2098] [1			1	1		6	
9	Ken Thomas	JR	RB	6	18	48	0						18	48	1	15	0]]				J			
6	Chris McNeal	SR	DB	10														1	31	1			32	342	0	10	175	5 0							6	
4	Wes Ingram		WR												39	517	4												4				1		26	
	Jason Parsley	FR	WR	10											25	414	4						<u>] </u>						4						24	
1	Nathan Byrd	S0	WR	10											9	95	0									2	44	0								
2	Troy Hilton		DB															5	115	1									1				П		6	
8	Todd Reeves	JR	K	10																										23	18			10 4	30	
	Patrick Johnston	JR	K	2																	_						_			3	2				2	
	John Strickland	FR	TE	10											3	62	0																\Box			
	Andy Crotwell	SR	WR	10											4	37	0																			
	Lyle Bennett	S0	LB	10														1	27	0																
	Charlie Malouf	SR	DB	9														3	0	0																
	Josh Trapp	SR	LB	10														1	4	0			L			<u> </u>										
	Adam Cabell	FR	LB	9												1		1	3	0							<u> </u>					Ш				
	Clay Nelson	FR	DB	9														2	22	0										L						
	TEAM TOTALS			10	437	1760	17	246	109	13	1404	11	683	3164	109	1404	11	15	202	2	59	2098	32	342	0	30	585	1	31	26	20	5_	2	10 4	224	
	OPPONENT TOTALS		<u> </u>	10	¥31	1927	11	224	93	15	1122	5	655	3049	93	1122	5	13	126	1	63	2246	25	158	1	37	457	lo	18	17	16	1	1	9 4	138	
	FIRST	DO	WNS	_		PEÑA	LTIE	S	F	UME	LES	$\neg r$		CORING		PUNT	S	FUM	BLE RE	TUR	NS			INDI	/IDU/	AL DE	FENSI	VE EX	XTRA-P	OIN	r RE	TUR	NS			

		FIRST	DOWNS	.	PENA	LTIES	FUM	BLES		SCO	RING	à		PUNTS	FUM:	<u>BLE RET</u>	URNS _	
Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kıcı	Defen: k Returns	sive X F	rts nt	Saf	Had Bikd	No	Yards	TD	Kick Retu
							L		Att	Made	Att	Made						
OWN	78	53	18	149	47	404	18	7					1	1	8	5	0	
OPP	87	47	10	144	81	650	22	12						2	7	0	0	

-,	 	,	

3205 Institution Ma	llsaps College	e			, 1996 RE	SULTS	8						
	OWN	OPP			ATTEND-			OV		OPP			ATTEND-
OPPONEI 1 Rose-Hulm		SCORE 7	ОТ	SITE	ANCE 700	_7 K	OPPONENT ent Wesley	an 3	ORE S	SCORE 0	ОТ	SITE H	ANCE 1500
2 Rhodes Co	1169232 28	22	Χ	Н	1000	8 U	of the Soi	uth 1:	3	28	_	A_	1234
3 McMurry U	n1v304520	10		H	1500	9 R	hodes Colle	ge 14	 4	7		Α	1250
4 Greenvill	e 1985 38	0		Н	750		rinity thik		— - 3	10		Н	1250
5 Emory & H		24			4797	11							
	11ege915 35	30	_		500		site use H for home A	for away	and N fo	or neutral			
<u> </u>							and doc frior nome f	1 loi unay	and it is	or modifical			
yards, punt re	<u>ur</u> players with the turns – 80 yards, j listing passer first, Own p	ounts – 70	yard	ds, field		and pa 5 yards	ıssıng – 80 yar	s plays		d show		bined y	
			_		- ~								
(Min) 80 500	TOTAL OFFENS Plays Yards	List o			<u>urpassing</u> th		GAME HIGHS mums shown a Player	t left			O	ppone	nt
55	RUSHING Rushes	_											
300	Net yards	_					 -						
80	PASSING Attempts	_						-					
35	Completions	_											
500 7	Yards Touchdown passe	_ 											
,	RECEIVING	_											
15	Catches	_											
275 5	Yards Touchdown recep	otions _											
_	RUNBACKS	-								-			
5 200	Interceptions (No Punt-return yards				 .								
250	Kıckoff-return yarı												
40	ALL-PURPOSE Plays	_		_							·		
400	Yards	_			 -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			19	996 TE	EAM SINGL	E-GA	ME HIGHS						
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENS	E		Tota				C	ppon	ent			
105 750	Plays Yards	_											
750	RUSHING	_		•									
90	Rushes	_											
600	Net yards PASSING	_											· · · · ·
80 45	Attempts	_											
45 600	Completions Yards	_											
7	Touchdown passe	es –					<u></u>						
35	MISCELLANEOU Total first downs	- T											
25	Penalties	_											
10	Fumbles	_			CAREER L	EADE							
	rs in the following ld <u>not</u> include post			playe	ed in 1996 a	and su	rpassed any of						
TOTAL OFFE	NSE (4,000 yards)						Years	Ga	mes	Pla	ays		Yards
RUSHING (2,2			_		Ye	ears	Games Ru	ıshes	N	et Yard	ls		TD
Brad Madde	en		 .			<u>8≃96</u>		06		2606	•		16
PASSING (32	5 completions or 4	1,200 yard	<u>s)</u>	Ye	ars G	ames	Att Co	omp	Int	,	Yard	S	TD
RECEIVING (1	20 catches or 3,00	0 yards) c	 ircle po	sition (W	R SE FL, TE W	/B RB)	Years Ga	ames	Catc	hes	Yard	 S	TD
PUNTING (MI	n 100 punts and 4	0 5 avg)	_				Years Ga	mes	Pu	nts	Yard	S	Avg
SCORING (MI	n 250 points)		_		Ye	ears	Games TD)s 	PA	Ts	FGs		Pts
INTERCEPTION	ONS (Min 25 interd	eptions)	_				Years Ga	imes	int		Yard	s	TD
FIELD GOALS	(Mın 35 made)						Years Ga	ımes	Att		Made	9	Long